respect to an IRA or similar
account that invests in the Company, the occurrence of a prohibited transaction involving the individual
who established the IRA, or his or her beneficiary, would cause the IRA
to lose its tax-exempt status. In that event, the IRA or other
account owner generally would be taxed on the fair market value of all the assets in the account as of the first day of
the owner’s
taxable year in which the prohibited transaction occurred.

23

DILUTION

“Dilution”
 represents the difference between the offering price of the Shares of Common Stock hereby being offered and the net book value per share
of Common Stock
immediately after completion of this Offering. “Net book value” is the amount that results from subtracting
 total liabilities from total assets. Assuming all of the Shares of
Common Stock offered by the Company herein are sold, the purchasers
in this Offering will lose a 79.68% portion of the value of their Shares purchased.

The
following table illustrates the dilution to the purchasers of the Common Stock offered in this Offering:

25% sold 500,000

Shares
50% sold

1,000,000 Shares

75% sold
1,500,000

Shares

100% sold
2,000,000

Shares
Price Per Share of this Offering   $ 4.50   $ 4.50   $ 4.50   $ 4.50
Book Value Per Share Before Offering   $ 0.17   $ 0.17   $ 0.17   $ 0.17
Book Value Per Share After Offering   $ 0.44   $ 0.68   $ 0.89   $ 1.08
Increase (Decrease) in Book Value Per Share   $ 0.27   $ 0.51   $ 0.73   $ 0.91
Dilution Per Share to New Investors   $ 4.23   $ 3.99   $ 3.77   $ 3.59
Dilution Per Share by Percentage   93.92%   88.59%   83.87%   79.68%

PLAN
OF DISTRIBUTION AND SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

The
Offering will be made through general solicitation, direct solicitation, and marketing efforts whereby Investors will be directed to
https://www.thumzupmedia.com/invest to
invest. The Company has engaged Dalmore Group, LLC an independent FINRA broker-dealer to assist
with the Share sales in exchange for a 1% commission fee on the
aggregate sales and up to 6% to other registered broker-dealers. The
Offering is conducted on a best-efforts basis. No Commissions or any other renumeration for the Share
sales will be provided to the Company,
the Directors, any Officer, or any employee of the Company, relying on the safe harbor from broker-dealer registration set forth in Rule